OP \$440.00 1819161

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM413300

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
ALORICA INC.		06/20/2016	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALORICA LLC
Street Address:	5 PARK PLAZA, SUITE 1100
City:	IRVINE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92614
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1819161	PRC
Registration Number:	1820093	PRC
Registration Number:	1844659	PRECISION RESPONSE CORPORATION
Registration Number:	2467176	PRIORITY ONE 1 SERVICE
Registration Number:	2551603	PRIORITY ONE SERVICE
Registration Number:	2501358	PRIORITY ONE 1
Registration Number:	2471052	PRIORITY ONE 1 SUPPORT
Serial Number:	75811989	PRIORITY ONE 1 PRODUCTS
Serial Number:	75814664	PRIORITY ONE 1
Registration Number:	4834507	ALORICARES
Registration Number:	2763647	HELIX BY ALORICA
Registration Number:	2763657	HELIX BY ALORICA
Registration Number:	2947233	ALORICA INC.
Registration Number:	2947234	ALORICA INC.
Registration Number:	3594920	SMART PIPE
Serial Number:	86879197	ALORICA PASSION · PERFORMANCE · POSSIBIL
Serial Number:	86879242	ALORICA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 005972 FRAME: 0353

900392307

Fax Number: 8664150983

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9728491310

Email: michele.zarinelli@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: RAFFI GOSTANIAN

Address Line 1: 1103 TWIN CREEKS DRIVE

Address Line 4: ALLEN, TEXAS 75013

NAME OF SUBMITTER: RAFFI GOSTANIAN

SIGNATURE: /RAFFI GOSTANIAN/

DATE SIGNED: 01/23/2017

Total Attachments: 2

 $source = ALORICA\ INC\ -\ CA\ -\ Amendment\ Correction - Domestic \#page 1.tif$

source=ALORICA INC - CA - Amendment Correction-Domestic#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005972 FRAME: 0354

State of California Secretary of State

2161550 out

Limited Liability Company Articles of Organization - Conversion

201617210486

LLC-1A File#

FILED Secretary of State VM State of California

JUN 2 0 2016

IWPORTANT Read all Instruction	ns before completing this form.		This Space For Filing	Use Only		
Converted Entity Information						
 Name of Limited Liability Company (The name must include the words Limited Liability Company or the abbreviations LLC or L.L.C. The words Limited and Company may be abbreviated to Ltd. and Co., respectively.) 						
ALORICA LLC						
The purpose of the limited liability compa under the California Revised Uniform Limit	ny is to engage in any lawful act or ed Liablity Company Act.	activity for which a	limited liability compar	ny may be organized		
3. The limited liability company will be manag	ed by (check only one):					
One Manager ✓	More Than One Manager	All	All Limited Liability Company Member(s)			
4. Initial Street Address of Limited Liability Co.	ompany's Designated Office in CA	City	State	Zip Code		
5 PARK PLAZA, SUITE 1100		IRVINI	E CA	92614		
5. Initial Mailing Address of Limited Liability C	ompany, if different from Item 4	City	State	Zip Code		
6. Initial Agent for Service of Process: Item section 1505 that agrees to be your agent for list the agent's CA business or residential s partnership or general partnership, list the traddress for service of process is already on fi	service of process. You may not list the treet address. Item 6c: If the agent is ne agent's mailing address. Do not list	e converted entity as an individual and th	s the agent. Item 6b; If the ne converting entity is a	e agent is an Individual, CA corporation, limited		
a. Name of Agent For Service of Process						
CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY V	/HICH WILL DO BUSINESS IN CAL	IFORNIA AS CS	C-LAWYERS INCORP	DRATING SERVICE		
b. If an individual, Street Address of Ager	t for Service of Process - Do not list e	P.O. Box City	/ State CA	Zip Code		
c. If an Individual, Mailing Address of Age	nt for Service of Process	City	y State	Zìp Code		
Converting Entity Information			<u></u>			
7. Name of Converting Entity ALORICA INC.						
8. Form of Entity	9. Jurisdiction	10. CA S	Secretary of State File No	.mber, if any		
CORPORATION	CALIFORNIA		C2161550			
11. The principal terms of the plan of conversion were approved by a vote of the number of interests or shares of each class that equaled or exceeded the vote regulred. If a vote was required, the following was required for each class:						
The class and number of outstanding interests entitled to vote. COMMON STOCK: 16,662,679 SHARES SERIES A PREFERRED STOCK: NONE		D <u>The</u>	The percentage vote required of each class. MORE THAN 50%			
Additional Information						
12. Additional information set forth on the attack	hed pages, if any, is incorporated hen	in by this referenc	e and made part of this	certificate.		
13. I certify under penalty of perjury that the cexecution is my act and deed.	contents of this document are true.	declare I am the p	person who execuled th	is instrument, which		
AN		ANDY M. LEE, PRESIDENT				
Signature of Authorized Person		Type or Print Name and Title of Authorized Person				
		JOYCE LEE, SECRETARY				
Signature of Authorized Person		Type or Print Name and Title of Authorized Person				
LLC-1A (REV-04/2016)		APPROVED BY SECRETARY OF STATE				

TRADEMARK REEL: 005972 FRAME: 0355



JUN 2 0 2016

CARE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005972 FRAME: 0356

RECORDED: 01/23/2017